Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boeing Electron Dynamic Devices, Inc.		02/28/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communications Electron Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3100 W. Lomita Blvd.	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90505	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75865658	XIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-9600

Email: sallen@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik Saarmaa
Signature:	/Erik Saarmaa/
Date:	11/19/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0060

900092320

source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0061



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOEING ELECTRON DYNAMIC DEVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOEING ELECTRON DYNAMIC DEVICES, INC." TO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS ELECTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

3222800 8100 070138198



Warret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5416974

DATE: 02-08-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0062

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:25 PM 03/01/2005 FILED 01:14 PM 03/01/2005 SRV 050172849 - 3222800 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

BORING ELECTRON DYNAMIC DEVICES, INC.

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is:

BOEING ELECTRON DYNAMIC DEVICES, INC.

SECOND:

The corporation hereby amends it Certificate of Incorporation as

follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate title of the corporation, is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is:

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS ELECTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

THIRD: The written amendment effected herein was authorized by the written consent, setting forth the action so taken, of the majority stockholders of all of the outstanding shares entitled to yote thereon pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment, this 20 m day of February, 2005.

Name:

Title:

Christopher C. Cambris Vice President, Secretary

5530/44 160-040 NYLIBZ/1099035/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 11/19/2007